
GEORGIA MOUNTAINS ONE-STOP PARTNERS SCHEDULE (Revised 6/12/2023) 

MONDAY  TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY  THURSDAY  FRIDAY  

LANIER TECHNICAL COLLEGE  

Shannon Cole  

scole@laniertech.edu 

770 531-3367  

Video phone 

available  

8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Video phone 

available  

 8:00 am - 6:00 pm 

Video phone 

available  

8:00 am - 6:00 pm 

Video phone 

available  

8:00 am - 6:00 pm 

NORTH GA TECHNICAL COLLEGE  

Shelby Ward  

sward@northgatech.edu; 706 754-7781   

Video phone 

available  

8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Video phone 

available  

 8:00 am - 6:00 pm  

Video phone 

available  

8:00 am - 6:00 pm 

Video phone  available  

8:00  am - 6:00 pm 

 

ATHENS TECHNICAL COLLEGE  

Fabersha Flynt
fflynt@athenstech.edu
706 552 0900

Video phone 

available  

8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Video phone 

available  

 8:00 am - 6:00 pm  

Video phone 

available  

8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Video phone 

available  

 8:00 am - 6:00 pm  

GEORGIA VOCATIONAL SERVICES
Dana Skelton
dana.skelton@gvs.ga.gov 
470-270-6507

Available by phone  

8:00 am - 4:30 pm 

Staffed 

12:30 pm -  4:30 

pm 

 Available by phone 

8:00 am - 

4:30 pm 

 Available by phone  

8:00 am - 

4:30 pm 

Available by phone 

8:00 am - 4:30 pm 

Available by phone 

8:00 am - 4:30 pm 

GA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR  
Kevin Hankinson 
 kevin.hankinson@gdol.ga.gov 

770 718-2801 

8:30 am - 4:00 pm 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 

WORKSOURCE GA MOUNTAINS  

Whitney Blair    

wblair@gmrc.ga.gov 

770-538-2735  

https://www.gmrc.ga.gov/staffdirectory 

8:00 am - 6:00 pm 8:00 am - 6:00 pm 8:00 am - 6:00 pm 8:00 am - 6:00 pm   8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. 

LEGACY LINK  

Alisha Hontz
ahontz@legacylink.org
678-865-6896

Available by phone  Available by phone  Available by phone  Available by phone Available by phone 
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mailto:dana.skelton@gvs.ga.gov
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OPERATORS  

Benjie/Marsha Hopkins 

hopkinsassociates77@gmail.com  

470 577-0823  

Office hours vary 

Available by phone 

or email  8:00 am - 

6:00 pm  

Office hours vary 
Available by phone or 
email 

 8:00 am - 6:00 pm 

Office hours vary 

Available by phone 

or email  8:00 am - 

6:00 pm  

Office hours vary 
Available by phone 
or email 

 8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Office hours vary 

Available by phone or 

email  8:00 am - 6:00 pm  




